# St. Joseph High School School Fees and Supply List 2019-2020

**Student Fee:** \$150.00 covers student ID, Retreat, Regents Review Books, vocabulary book, aprons and goggles & PSAT 8/9. By ordering the books in bulk we are able to get a better price for the students.

**Technology Fee:** \$150.00 Students will be allowed to keep their iPad at the end of the 2019-2020 school year.

**Due August 15, 2019** 

### **PLEASE NOTE:**

- All students are to have a **5 subject note book** in case their iPad goes down.
- Students are responsible for the iPad to be fully charged at the beginning of the school day.
- Students are required to have on hand black or blue pens, pencils, highlighter and stylus every day.

# **Art Supplies:**

o 1" binder

Art fees are only charged to students enrolled in elective Art classes, and are as follows:

Drawing & Painting - \$40

Creative Crafts - \$40

Portfolio - \$50

These fees are due **Friday**, **September 13th**. Students keep projects and most supplies at the end of the course (brushes, drawing/graphite pencils, charcoal, kneaded erasers etc..)

### **English:**

- o 3-5 highlighters different colors
- $\circ$  Index cards (3x5)
- o 3 Subject notebook w/pockets -college ruled
- o 1 Folder
- Colored tabs

## **Guidance:**

o 1" binder

### Health/Phys Ed:

o Thin binder with loose-leaf paper

### Math:

- o Pocket folder with 1 pack of loose-leaf and 1 pack of graphing paper
- o Graphing Calculator T1-84 plus Silver edition
- Set of mathematical equipment (protractor, triangles and ruler)
- $\circ$  Index cards (3x5) colored pens/highlighter.
- o Compass Alvin (manufacture) about \$11.00

# St. Joseph High School School Fees and Supply List 2019-2020

(Please turn page over)

(Math cont.)
--------------

# 

- 1. For the graphing calculator, please buy it during the summer when the price is at least 40% cheaper than during the school year.
- 2. PLEASE DO NOT OPEN the plastic wrapping and KEEP THE RECEIPT until the teacher confirms with your daughter that it is the right calculator. With an opened

package OR missing receipt, the store will not allow you to exchange for the right calculator.

3. PLEASE GET THE TI84+ <u>SILVER EDITION</u> of any color, i.e., pink, blue, light blue, black, etc., AND NOT THE TI84+ OR other types of graphing calculators. They might be cheaper however; they do not possess the needed applications for the NYS Regents Exams.

### **Social Studies:**

- Pocket folder
- o 2 highlighters
- o Earbuds for iPad use.
- o 1 subject notebook

#### **Science:**

o Calculator (the one needed for math is fine)

### **Spanish**:

- Pocket folder
- Construction paper

# **REMINDER:**

Summer Reading Assignments are DUE Friday, September 13, 2019!